
Ministry of Skill Development & Entrepreneurship 

 

2nd floor, Annexe Building Shivaji Stadium,  

       Shaheed Bhagat Singh Marg, Connaught Place, New Delhi - 110001 

                                             Website: www.msde.gov.in ; www.skilldevelopment.gov.in 

                                               Phone No: 011-23450855 

S.No. Name Designation E-mail 
Telephone No. 

Office No. Residence No. 

1 Shri A.S. Muralee 

Dharan 

Under Secretary as.murali[at]gov[dot]in 23450867 9891894788 

2 Shri B.K. Mathur Under Secretary bm.mathur[at]gov[dot]in 23450850  

3 Shri Sanjeev Kumar Deputy Director sanjeev.kumar78[at]nic[dot]in 23450860  

4 Shri Shiv Nandan 

Kumar 

Under Secretary shivn.kumar[at]gov[dot]in 23450884  

5 Ms. Bhanulali Under Secretary bhanulali.dgsnd[at]nic[dot]in 23450836  

6 Shri Lendup Sherpa Under Secretary lendup.sherpa[at]nic[dot]in 23450842  

7 Ms. Mamta Meena Deputy Director    

8 Shri Shankar Pandit Section Officer shankar.pandit[at]nic[dot]in 23450816  

9 Shri Jay Prakash Section Officer jay.prakash20[at]gov[dot]in 23450859  

10 Ms. Khayi L. Asst. Director khayi.l[at]gov[dot]in 25741146  

11 Ms. Anjana Tanwar Asst. Director anjana.tanwar[at]gov[dot]in   

12 Mr. Rohan Kumar 

Sharma 

System/IT Engineer rohan.sharma26[at]gov[dot]in 23450833  

13 Dr. Divya Nambiar Consultant divya.nambiar[at]gov[dot]in 23450848  

14 Dr. Charvi Mehta Consultant charvi.mehta[at]gov[dot]in 23450815  

15 Mr. Shubham Tomar Consultant shubham.tomar[at]gov[dot]in 23450849  

16 Mr. Shuvadeep Ray Consultant shuvadeep.nsda[at]nic[dot]in 25741147  

17 Ms. Sarika Dixit Young Professional sarika.dixit[at]nic[dot]in 23450815  

18 Shri Ramesh Singh STD & HOG, NIC rsingh[at]nic[dot]in 24305113  

19 Shri Vishwajeet V. 

Ringe 

STD & HOD, NIC ringe[at]nic[dot]in - 9312319379 

20 Shri Anil Kumar 

Kashyap 

PSA, NIC kashyap[at]nic[dot]in - 9868547045 

 


